NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment 
#105, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, in the amount of 
Three Million Three Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One Dollars 
($3,377,851). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland that the Calvert County Operating Budget and the 
Capital Projects Fund, as amended hereby, shall remain in full force and effect. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of county Commissioners that, in the